

**G. R. Case No. 1745/2012**

***Order dated 19.01.2019***

Today the record is fixed for appearance and E/R of W/A. Both parties are present. Out of 05 accused persons, 04 accused persons are present and 01 accused person is absent without steps.

Given the long pendency of the record in the stage of framing of charge since 22.04.2016, issue warrant of arrest against accused Mansoor Mondal at once.

To 03.07.2019 for appearance and E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Paschim Bardhaman