

**G. R. Case No. 1745/2012**

***Order dated 01.08.2018***

Today is fixed for appearance and charge. Both parties are present. Out of 05 accused persons, 02 accused persons are present and 01 accused person is absent by filing time petition.

It transpires from the record that the present case is pending for framing of charge since 25.04.2016. It further transpires that accused Mansur Mondal who is absent on this date was granted bail in January 2018 when he surrendered in response to a warrant issued by this Court. Similar fate seems to be that of accused Santosh Kumar Bharati and Ranjan Shaw. Accordingly, considering the facts of the case and long pendency of the record in the stage of framing of charge, issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Mansur Mondal, Santosh Kumar Bharati and Ranjan Shaw at once.

To 19.01.2019 for appearance and E/R of Warrant of Arrest.

D/C by me.

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5<sup>th</sup> Court,  
Asansol, Burdwan.