

G.R. Case No. 1745/2012

Order dated 12.12.2017

Today the record is put up at the petition of the Ld. Counsel for the defense. Accused Garib Modi surrenders in court. He is taken into custody. Both parties are present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused files and moves a bail petition and submits that the accused person namely Garib Modi. Ld. Counsel for the prosecution raises formal objection. Heard the submission of the Ld. Counsels for both the sides and considered the same. Accordingly, the petition of the accused person is considered and allowed. Accused Garib Modi is released on the same bail bond as earlier. Recall W/A at once, if any.

To date (20.04.2018) for appearance of all the accused persons, confirmation of bail and charge.

D/C by me.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.

J.M.5th Court,
Asansol, Burdwan.