

G.R.Case No. -1745/2012

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 23.09.2022

Today the record is fixed for evidence.

No witnesses are present.

03 accused persons Ranjan Shaw, Santosh Bharti and Rabi Mudi@Rabindar Mudi are present.

Ld.Advocate files a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the 02 accused persons namely, Monsur Mondal and Dhiren Turi.

Prayer is allowed.

Summons has not been processed. BCII to do needful.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 21.03.2023 for evidence.

D/C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**